Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club - Fees Structure for the JAG, TAG, & HP Groups for the 2016-17 Swim Season (September 2016 to June 2017)
	Group
	Monthly Swim Fee
	Annual
Swim Fee
	Swim Sask Fee
	Fundraising
	Bingo Buyout
	Volunteering
	Monthly Payment Option

(See below the set of cheques
that should be provided for
each swimmer in the family
at the time of registration)
	Annual Payment Option

(See below the set of cheques
that should be provided for
each swimmer in the family
at the time of registration)

	
	First Swimmer
	20% Sibling Discount
	First Swimmer
	20% Sibling Discount
	10 Years Old & Under
	11 Years Old & Over
	First Swimmer
	Second & Subsequent Swimmers
	$50 Per Bingo  if not worked by Feb 1, 2017
	Per Family – applied if the family does not provide one volunteer for each of the 3 sessions of the Lasers Septathlon
	
	

	JAG 1
	$120
	$96
	$1,200
	$960
	$70
	$115
	$300
	$260
	$200
	$250
	Cheques:
#1:  $120 ($96) + $70 ($115) Fees dated Sep 1, 2016
#2-10:  $120 ($96) Fees dated 1st of each month from Oct 2016 to June 2017
#11:  $300 ($260) Fundraising dated Nov 30, 2016
#12:  $200 Bingo dated Feb 1, 2017
#13:  Per family – $250 Volunteering dated May 1, 2017
	Cheques:
#1:  $1,200 ($960) + $70 ($115) Fees dated Sep 1, 2016
#2:  $300 ($260) Fundraising dated Nov 30, 2016
#3:  $200 Bingo dated Feb 1, 2017
#4:  Per family – $250 Volunteering dated May 1, 2017

	JAG 2
	$190
	$152
	$1,900
	$1,520
	$70
	$115
	$300
	$260
	$200
	$250
	Cheques:
#1:  $190 ($152) + $70 ($115) Fees dated Sep 1, 2016
#2-10:  $190 ($152) Fees dated 1st of each month from Oct 2016 to June 2017
#11:  $300 ($260) Fundraising dated Nov 30, 2016
#12:  $200 Bingo dated Feb 1, 2017
#13:  Per family – $250 Volunteering dated May 1, 2017
	Cheques:
#1:  $1,900 ($1,520) + $70 ($115) Fees dated Sep 1, 2016
#2:  $300 ($260) Fundraising dated Nov 30, 2016
#3:  $200 Bingo dated Feb 1, 2017
#4:  Per family – $250 Volunteering dated May 1, 2017





Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club - Fees Structure for the JAG, TAG, & HP Groups for the 2016-17 Swim Season (September 2016 to June 2017)
	Group
	Monthly Swim Fee
	Annual
Swim Fee
	Swim Sask Fee
	Fundraising
	Bingo Buyout
	Volunteering
	Monthly Payment Option

(See below the set of cheques
that should be provided for
each swimmer in the family
at the time of registration)
	Annual Payment Option

(See below the set of cheques
that should be provided for
each swimmer in the family
at the time of registration)

	
	First Swimmer
	20% Sibling Discount
	First Swimmer
	20% Sibling Discount
	10 Years Old & Under
	11 Years Old & Over
	First Swimmer
	Second & Subsequent Swimmers
	$50 Per Bingo  if not worked by Feb 1, 2017
	Per Family – applied if the family does not provide one volunteer for each of the 3 sessions of the Lasers Septathlon
	
	

	TAG 1
	$250
	$200
	$2,500
	$2,000
	$70
	$115
	$300
	$260
	$300
	$250
	Cheques:
#1:  $250 ($200) + $70 ($115) Fees dated Sep 1, 2016
#2-10:  $250 ($200) Fees dated 1st of each month from Oct 2016 to June 2017
#11:  $300 ($260) Fundraising dated Nov 30, 2016
#12:  $200 Bingo dated Feb 1, 2017
#13:  Per family – $250 Volunteering dated May 1, 2017
	Cheques:
#1:  $2,500 (2,000) + $70 ($115) Fees dated Sep 1, 2016
#2:  $300 ($260) Fundraising dated Nov 30, 2016
#3:  $200 Bingo dated Feb 1, 2017
#4:  Per family – $250 Volunteering dated May 1, 2017

	TAG 2
	$280
	$224
	$2,800
	$2,240
	$70
	$115
	$300
	$260
	$300
	$250
	Cheques:
#1:  $280 ($224) + $70 ($115) Fees dated Sep 1, 2016
#2-10:  $280 ($224) Fees dated 1st of each month from Oct 2016 to June 2017
#11:  $300 ($260) Fundraising dated Nov 30, 2016
#12:  $200 Bingo dated Feb 1, 2017
#13:  Per family – $250 Volunteering dated May 1, 2017
	Cheques:
#1:  $2,800 ($2,240) + $70 ($115) Fees dated Sep 1, 2016
#2:  $300 ($260) Fundraising dated Nov 30, 2016
#3:  $200 Bingo dated Feb 1, 2017
#4:  Per family – $250 Volunteering dated May 1, 2017




Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club - Fees Structure for the JAG, TAG, & HP Groups for the 2016-17 Swim Season (September 2016 to June 2017)
	Group
	Monthly Swim Fee
	Annual
Swim Fee
	Swim Sask Fee
	Fundraising
	Bingo Buyout
	Volunteering
	Monthly Payment Option

(See below the set of cheques
that should be provided for
each swimmer in the family
at the time of registration)
	Annual Payment Option

(See below the set of cheques
that should be provided for
each swimmer in the family
at the time of registration)

	
	First Swimmer
	20% Sibling Discount
	First Swimmer
	20% Sibling Discount
	10 Years Old & Under
	11 Years Old & Over
	First Swimmer
	Second & Subsequent Swimmers
	$50 Per Bingo  if not worked by Feb 1, 2017
	Per Family – applied if the family does not provide one volunteer for each of the 3 sessions of the Lasers Septathlon
	
	

	HP 1
	$300
	$240
	$3,000
	$2,400
	-
	$115
	$300
	$260
	$400
	$250
	Cheques:
#1:  $300 ($240) + $115 Fees dated Sep 1, 2016
#2-10:  $300 ($240) Fees dated 1st of each month from Oct 2016 to June 2017
#11:  $300 ($260) Fundraising dated Nov 30, 2016
#12:  $200 Bingo dated Feb 1, 2017
#13:  Per family – $250 Volunteering dated May 1, 2017
	Cheques:
#1:  $3,000 ($2,400) + $115 Fees dated Sep 1, 2016
#2:  $300 ($260) Fundraising dated Nov 30, 2016
#3:  $200 Bingo dated Feb 1, 2017
#4:  Per family – $250 Volunteering dated May 1, 2017

	HP 2
	$350
	$280
	$3,500
	$2,800
	-
	$115
	$300
	$260
	$400
	$250
	Cheques:
#1:  $350 ($280) + $115 Fees dated Sep 1, 2016
#2-10:  $350 ($280) Fees dated 1st of each month from Oct 2016 to June 2017
#11:  $300 ($260) Fundraising dated Nov 30, 2016
#12:  $200 Bingo dated Feb 1, 2017
#13:  Per family – $250 Volunteering dated May 1, 2017
	Cheques:
#1:  $3,500 ($2,800) + $115 Fees dated Sep 1, 2016
#2:  $300 ($260) Fundraising dated Nov 30, 2016
#3:  $200 Bingo dated Feb 1, 2017
#4:  Per family – $250 Volunteering dated May 1, 2017





Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club - Fees Structure for the JAG, TAG, & HP Groups for the 2016-17 Swim Season (September 2016 to June 2017)
	
Notes:
· The Swim Sask Fee is based on the swimmers age on December 31, 2016, not the age at the time of registration.
· All cheques should be made payable to: Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club.
· Cheques can be submitted by:
· Drop off the cheques at Harry Bailey Aquatic Centre in an envelope marked “Lasers Registrar”, ask for the envelope to be placed in the Lasers mailbox at Reception.
· Mail cheques to Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club, PO Box 7673, Station Main, Saskatoon, SK S7K 4R4
· For the 20% sibling discount, the swim fee for the highest level will be applied fully, with the discount applied to the lower level fee(s).
· The $300 Fundraising commitment is for Grey Cup score raffle tickets.  Families keep the cash for all tickets sold; unsold tickets will be entered into the Raffle in the swimmers' names.  Remaining funds will be included in the Swimathon fundraising.
· Bingo cheques post-dated for February 1, 2017 will be cashed if the required numbers of bingos have not been worked by then.
· Bingos worked in excess of the required commitments will be credited to the family accounts at a rate of $50 per bingo.
· Volunteering cheques post-dated for May 1, 2017 will be cashed for families who do not provide one volunteer for each of the three sessions of the Lasers Septathlon Swim Meet.
· A 30-day notice must be given in writing to the Registrar and Treasurer for a swimmer to be withdrawn, in order for the remaining swim fee cheques to be returned.
· Fundraising and Volunteering commitments will not be pro-rated in the event of a withdrawal.




Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club - Fees Structure for the Pool School and Para Swim Programs for the 2016-17 Swim Season (September 2016 to June 2017)
	Group
	Fee for the First Swimmer
	Fee for the Second
& Subsequent Swimmers
(20% Sibling Discount)
	Swim Sask Fee
	Cheque Amount
for the First Swimmer
	Cheque Amount
for the Second & Subsequent Swimmers

	SESSION 1 – SEPTEMBER 13 – DECEMBER 8, 2016 – 13 WEEKS

	Pool School Grade 1
	$125
	$100
	$25
	$150
	$125

	Pool School Grade 2
	$295
	$236
	$25
	$320
	$261

	Pool School Grade 3
	$355
	$284
	$25
	$380
	$309

	Pool School Grade 4
	$370
	$296
	$25
	$395
	$321

	Para Swim Program
	$130
	$130 (no discount)
	$25
	$155
	$155

	
	
	
	
	
	

	SESSION 2 – JANUARY 10 – MARCH 16, 2017 – 9 WEEKS

	Pool School Grade 1
	$85
	$68
	$25
	$110
	$93

	Pool School Grade 2
	$205
	$164
	$25
	$230
	$189

	Pool School Grade 3
	$245
	$196
	$25
	$270
	$221

	Pool School Grade 4
	$260
	$208
	$25
	$285
	$233

	Para Swim Program
	$90
	$90 (no discount)
	$25
	$115
	$115

	
	
	
	
	
	

	SESSION 3 – MARCH 28 – JUNE 15, 2017 – 11 WEEKS

	Pool School Grade 1
	$105
	$84
	$25
	$130
	$109

	Pool School Grade 2
	$250
	$200
	$25
	$275
	$225

	Pool School Grade 3
	$300
	$240
	$25
	$325
	$265

	Pool School Grade 4
	$315
	$252
	$25
	$340
	$277

	Para Swim Program
	$110
	$110 (no discount)
	$25
	$135
	[bookmark: _GoBack]$135

	
Notes:
· In the prior year, all Pool School sessions were 10 weeks (20 lessons).
· In Session 3, there is no swimming the week of the Easter school break – April 18 and 20.    
· The Swim Sask Fee only applies to the first session registering for the year.  It is valid from September 1, 2016 – August 31, 2017.
· All cheques should be made payable to: Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club.
· Cheques can be submitted by:
· Drop off the cheques at Harry Bailey Aquatic Centre in an envelope marked “Lasers Registrar”, ask for the envelope to be placed in the Lasers mailbox at Reception.
· Mail cheques to Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club, PO Box 7673, Station Main, Saskatoon, SK S7K 4R4
· For the 20% sibling discount, the swim fee for the highest level will be applied fully, with the discount applied to the lower level fee(s).
· The 20% sibling discount does not apply to the Para Swim Program.




